Flow range [L/min]*:
Rotameter Mass Flow
Controller**
Air Sparger 2.3 – 23 0.4 – 20
Air Overlay 2.3 – 23 0.4 - 20
CO2 Sparger 2.3 – 23 0.4 – 20
CO2 Overlay 2.3 – 23 0.4 – 20
N2 2.3 – 23 0.4 - 20

6 MFC can be ordered separately
( ) optional, must be ordered separately
Ordering Information
Basic Hardware
DHP200LOS1B3
DH = Disposable Hardware
Version
- = BIOSTAT® CultiBag STR
P = BIOSTAT® CultiBag STR Plus
Volume
Control Units
L = Units (Example: L = liter)
O = Optical
Mixing Technology
S1 = Stirrer Bar, Single Version
S2 = Stirrer Bar, Twin Version
Special Additions
B = Bag Holder skid with heat-
ing blanket
J = Bag Holder skid with jacket
for cooling water
Voltage
3 = 208 VAC (50/60 Hz)
4 = 400 VAC (50/60 Hz)
Hardware Order Code Description
Single version, DHP200LOS1B3/4 Package BIOSTAT® CultiBag STR Plus 200L
Heating Only Single – 208VAC / 400VAC, Single Wall (SW)
– 1 + Skid with BIOSTAT® STR Plus 200L SW
Control Tower Single
– 1 + Skid with Bag holder 200L SW for
installation of single-use CultiBag
STR 200L
Single version, DHP200LOS1J3/4 Package BIOSTAT® CultiBag STR 200 Plus
Heating|Cooling Single – 208VAC/400VAC,
Double Wall (DW)
– 1 + Skid with BIOSTAT® STR Plus 200L DW
Control Tower Single
– 1 + Skid with Bag holder 200L DW for
installation of single-use CultiBag
STR 200L
Twin Version, DHP200LOS2B3/4 Package BIOSTAT® CultiBag STR Plus 200L
Heating Only Twin – 208VAC / 400VAC, Single Wall (SW)
– 1 + Skid with BIOSTAT® STR Plus 200L SW
Control Tower Twin
– 2 + Skid with Bag holder 200L SW
for installation of single-use CultiBag
STR 200L
Twin version, DHP200LOS2J3/4 Package BIOSTAT® CultiBag STR Plus 200L
Heating|Cooling Twin – 208VAC/400VAC, Double Wall (DW)
– 1 + Skid with BIOSTAT® STR Plus 200L DW
Control Tower Twin
– 2 + Skid with Bag holder 200L DW for
installation of single-use CultiBag
STR 200L
Twin Version, DHP250LOS2B3/4 Package BIOSTAT® CultiBag STR Plus
50L|200LTwin – 208VAC|400VAC,
Single Wall (SW)
Heating Only – 1 + Skid with BIOSTAT® STR Plus
50L|200L Twin SW Control Tower
– 1 + Skid with Bag holder 50L SW for
installation of single-use CultiBag STR
50L
– 1 + Skid with Bag holder 200L SW for
installation of single-use CultiBag STR
200L
Twin version, DHP250LOS2J3/4 Package BIOSTAT® CultiBag STR Plus
50L|200L Twin – 208VAC|400VAC,
Double Wall (DW)
Heating|Cooling – 1 + Skid with BIOSTAT® STR Plus 50L|50L
Twin DW Control Tower
– 1 + Skid with Bag holder 50L DW for
installation of single-use CultiBag STR
50L
– 1 + Skid with Bag holder 200L DW for
installation of single-use CultiBag STR
200L
Accessories Order Code Description
Massflow controller
Air Overlay DS200L-SBMAO Range: 0.4-20 slpm
Massflow controller
Air Sparger DS200L-SBMAS Range: 0.4-20 slpm
Massflow controller
CO2 Overlay DS200L-SBMCO Range: 0.4-20 slpm
Massflow controller
CO2 Sparger DS200L-SBMCS Range: 0.4-20 slpm
Massflow
controller O2 DS200L-SBMOS Range: 0.4-20 slpm
Massflow
controller N2 DS200L-SBMNS Range: 0.4-20 slpm
Soft Button O2| N2 BB-8804099 Soft button for manual re-directing
of O2| N2 to Overlay or Sparger
Amplifiers for classical DS200L-SBAC Amplifiers for probes based on
DO & pH sensor classical technology for pH and DO
WM 313 pump 8847983 Peristaltic WM 313 internal pump,
analogue
WM 323 pump 8843970 Peristaltic WM 323 external pump,